South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 09:40:43 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3582 (Rat #0572, Act #0478 of 1984) General Bill, By D.M. McEachin, R.B. Brown, McKay and J.W. McLeod

A bill to amend Section 56-1-400, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to suspension of a driver's license, so as
to provide that the Department may not issue a new license following suspension unless the Register of Mesne Conveyances
or the Clerk of Court of the county in which the conviction occurred certifies that the fine owed by the driver has been paid and
that the suspension has been lifted.

02/28/84
02/28/84
04/05/84
04/11/84
04/12/84
04/12/84
04/17/84
04/17/84
04/17/84
06/01/84
06/13/84
06/14/84
06/19/84
06/21/84
06/21/84
06/21/84
07/02/84

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1097

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1097
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2241
Debate adjourned HJ-2336

Amended HJ-2401

Read second time HJ-2401

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2421

Introduced and read first time SJ-1415

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-1415

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-2199

Read second time SJ-2493

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2521

Ratified R 572

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/21/84

Act No. 478

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



