## South Carolina<sup>®</sup> Legislature

May 18, 2024, 09:40:43 am

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

## H\*3582 (Rat #0572, Act #0478 of 1984) General Bill, By D.M. McEachin, R.B. Brown, McKay and J.W. McLeod

A bill to amend Section 56-1-400, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to suspension of a driver's license, so as to provide that the Department may not issue a new license following suspension unless the Register of Mesne Conveyances or the Clerk of Court of the county in which the conviction occurred certifies that the fine owed by the driver has been paid and that the suspension has been lifted.

02/28/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1097
02/28/84	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1097
04/05/84	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2241
04/11/84	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2336
04/12/84	House	Amended HJ-2401
04/12/84	House	Read second time HJ-2401
04/17/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2421
04/17/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1415
04/17/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-1415
06/01/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-2199
06/13/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-2493
06/14/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2521
06/19/84		Ratified R 572
06/21/84		Signed By Governor
06/21/84		Effective date 06/21/84
06/21/84		Act No. 478
07/02/84		Copies available